T & L Clamps

New hoists shipped with cables
and pulleys factory installed.

Bottom T & L clamps factory
installed.

]

cable end
nto slotsin | |
bottor of
tube. Then
put bolt
through.

@\\@ @/BJ

=
®

le./.

O

Turn lock nut until some

of eyebolt threads are @

exposed.
=

)

Eye bolt cable assembly
attach last IMPORTANT

Place o top of
quide plates

' 3X2TUBE

@

All sheaves are preassembled
in hoist tubes

Clamps are \ Lower frame tubes fit over
preassembled aluminum column clamps
on columns before putting bolts through.

Copper fittings

Lower Corner plate detail

with cable end connections
Read Manual before using hoist
Manuals and other info
available online www.Craftlander.com

Typical leg bolt up 4-corners

;

Put cable end with copper fittings and washer
through key hole slot and move cable to narrow
portion of slot. Then put 1/2" bolt through larger
hole to prevent cable from coming out.

DESCRIPTION

Lower frt to back 2" tube
62 1/2" LG

Lower frame beam 2" sq. tube
62 1/2" LG

Leg 10PWE
CC | 5¥ic

nmimmwmmawxwﬂcwm
CD | &21/7"i6

CE | 1 1/2 Pipe side brace

Lift tube TOPWC
CF | 621216

nm_‘_\_mmEamHHNm.Svs\n
CG | 613/8' LG 12sq

cUum_‘rmcmEcmwcusn
CH | 70116

Winch Column T0PWC
CI 2x3 TUBE 84'LG

Column opp. winch 10PWC
Q| 3X7M3BR MG,

CcK mm_,:_um: winch side TOPWC

CL | Connection plate 10PWC

CM | Plastic Guide Plate 10PWC

CN | Column clamp tee 10PWC

CO | Column clamp "L" 10PWC

CP | Cable Guide 10PWC

IR DDNEINDE RN RN

Wheel threads
on winch
Clockwise

—@

ﬂ\@

Factory
Assembled

|

pacer, washer & 5/16" bolt supplied in winch
box DO NOT USE SPRING IN BOX!

Bolt Pre-
DESCRIPTION me_a ._)Mmmﬂm_ﬁ_u_mn_

3/8 WHIZ NUTS 38|8

7/16 X 3 BOLT 2

3/8 X 2 3/4 BOLT

7/16 NUTS

3/8 X 11/2 BOLT

3/8 X 3 BOLT

3/84 1/2 BOLT

1/2 X 4 WELDED PIPE

1/2 WASHERS

1/2 NUTS

KNOB

1 3/4 ROUND CAP

2 X 3 CAP

2 X 2 CAP

11/2X11/2 CAP

3/8 X 4 BOLT

3/8 X 21/2 BOLT

3/8 WASHER

3/8 NYLON LOCK NUTS

1/2 x 3 Bolt

Bronze Spacer 1/2"lg.

Bronze Bushing 1 3/4"lg.

Sheave 2 5/8"0.D.

Bronze Spacer 1" Ig.

1/2" Bolt 1 1/2" Ig. 4

BB | 7/16 Bolt 2" Ig.

DD | 1/2 Nylon Lock Nuts

z
o

N
N

N — = N
DHOINNININ -hb—l -h-hw

[y
w

N || co|co|co|—

EN-<>< =40V PO Vo ZEC AT ITIoM MO0 W >

[

w
co

MuCrart © oo

402 SOUTHLINE RD.
ROSCOMMON, MI 48653

Title: 10PWC ASSEMBLY
DRAWING NO. SCALE DATE  2/15/05
10PWCASSEMBLY NONE DRAWNBY RLVY




